TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM778638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
H5		12/27/2022	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lighthouse Document Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	51 University Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	untry: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	
Entity Type:	ity Type: Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4716016	H5
Registration Number:	3959005	H5 EDGE
Registration Number:	4237287	H5
Registration Number:	2826238	H5 TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	5432522	YOU NEED IT. WE FIND IT.
Registration Number:	5456781	H5 MATTER INTELLIGENCE
Registration Number:	5601113	H5 MATTER ANALYTICS
Registration Number:	3114527	H5
Registration Number:	6108551	H5 KEY DOCUMENT IDENTIFICATION
Registration Number:	3136115	H5 TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	3344022	H5
Serial Number:	88154661	KDI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037962900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032229981

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0650 CH \$315.00 4716016

900742396

Email: trademarks@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1211 SW Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124984-202025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allison Pentheny

SIGNATURE: /Allison Pentheny/

DATE SIGNED: 01/05/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Merger - H5 to Lighthouse Document Technologies#page1.tif source=Merger - H5 to Lighthouse Document Technologies#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0651



Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, STEVE R. HOBBS, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the below listed "Merging Entity/Entities" into:

LIGHTHOUSE DOCUMENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

WA PROFIT CORPORATION

UBI: 602 729 553

Effective Date: 01/04/2023 Filing Date: 01/04/2023

Merging Entities:

NOT QUALIFIED IN WA H5



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

LR Hollie

Steve R. Hobbs, Secretary of State

Date Issued: 01/04/2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0652

FILED

Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 01/04/2023

Effective Date: 01/04/2023 UBI No: 602 729 553

ARTICLES OF MERGER

OF

115

WITH

LIGHTHOUSE DOCUMENT TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.11.010, the following Articles of Merger are executed for the purposes of merging H5, a California Corporation (the "Merging Corporation"), with and into Lighthouse Document Technologies Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

₹. The constituent corporations of the Merger are:

Name	State of Incorporation	
115	California	
Lighthouse Document Technologies Inc.	Washington	

- 2. The surviving entity of the Merger shall be the Surviving Corporation.
- 3, The Merger was duly approved by the shareholders of the Surviving Corporation pursuant to RCW 23B.11.030.
- 4. The Merger was duly approved by the shareholders of the Merging Corporation pursuant to Section 1113 of the California Corporations Code.
 - 3. The Merger shall take effect as of 12:01 a.m. Eastern Time on January 1, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been signed as of this 27th day of December, 2022.

Lighthouse Document Technologies Inc.:

Vanid Binder

COO/CFO

#96428233v2

104164-109 ja22da20a9

RECORDED: 01/05/2023

Work Order #: 2023010300006428 - 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007939 FRAME: 0653 eived: \$90:00

e: 01/03/2023

Page: 1 of 2